

Relativity Trace Announces Addition of Three New Data Sources to its Proactive Compliance Monitoring Application

New data sources available via partnership with Globanet's Merge1™ suite of connectors

Chicago, Oct. 21, 2019 /PRNewswire/ -- Today at Relativity Fest, <u>Relativity Trace</u>, a proactive compliance monitoring app built on top of the Relativity platform, announced the addition of three new strategic data sources: Workplace by Facebook, Zoom Communications, and Google Drive Enterprise, part of the G Suite of products, through its partnership with Globanet and their Merge1 capture platform. Relativity Trace can now automatically ingest those data sources directly. The new integration will allow Trace customers to alerts on content from these major communication sources with Workplace by Facebook, Zoom and Google Drive Enterprise in addition to the more than 60 other data sources already offered through its partnership.

The alliance with Globanet further expands Trace's capabilities by adding the most important data sources for customers in highly regulated industries like banking and investment management. With Globanet's technology, users will be able to configure their Trace workflow to proactively capture data from frequently used communication sources. Trace then automatically extracts and indexes relevant text and runs automated searches to flag high-risk content to compliance teams.

"The communication sources employees use continue to grow, and it is important that our capabilities change and evolve with them," said Jordan Domash, GM of Relativity Trace. "We're excited to further expand our partnership with Globanet by offering automatic ingestion of these three important data sources so that compliance teams can better manage risk."

"Globanet is thrilled to announce the support for Zoom, Google Drive Enterprise and Workplace which are changing the way people and companies work and helping them stay connected wherever they go," said Sevag Ajemian, CEO of Globanet. "Relativity Trace customers can now benefit from these 3 new data sources to protect their organizations from compliance and e-discovery risk with Merge1 and Relativity Trace."

Google Drive Enterprise is available now, with Zoom available in November and Workplace by Facebook launching later in Q4. If you're interested in learning more about Relativity Trace, you can either <u>click here</u> or visit the Relativity Trace booth during Relativity Fest in Chicago for a hands-on demo.

###

About Relativity

At **<u>Relativity</u>**, we make software to help users organize data, discover the truth, and act on it. Our e-discovery platform is used by thousands of organizations around the world to manage large volumes of data and quickly identify key issues during litigation, internal investigations, and compliance projects. Relativity has over 180,000 users in 40+ countries from organizations including the U.S. Department of Justice, more than 70 Fortune 100 companies, and 198 of the Am Law 200. **<u>RelativityOne</u>** offers all the functionality of Relativity in a secure and comprehensive SaaS product. Relativity has been named one of <u>**Chicago's Top Workplaces**</u> by the Chicago Tribune for eight consecutive years. Please contact Relativity at <u>sales@relativity.com</u> or visit <u>http://www.relativity.com</u> for more information.

About Globanet

Globanet[™] is a global information management firm with expertise in data migration, data capture for archiving, eDiscovery and compliance. Founded in 1996, Globanet is a pioneer in eDiscovery, compliance and information governance solutions. Globanet's portfolio of proprietary enterprise software include Globanet Merge1[™], Globanet Migrate[™], Globanet Classify[™] and Globanet Balance[™]. Globanet also provides a broad range of eDiscovery, migration and compliance services including system configuration and installation, data migrations and archiving platform health checks. Globanet is a multi-level certified partner of leading archive providers including Veritas and Microsoft. For more information, please visit the <u>Globanet Website</u>, <u>Globanet Blog</u> or, follow us on <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u> or like us on <u>Facebook</u>.

©2019 Globanet Consulting Services. All Rights Reserved. Globanet Merge1 and other Globanet product names denoted herein are trademarks or registered trademarks of Globanet Consulting Services. All other company and product names are the trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners. All third-party information was taken as-is from public sources. This press release may include forward-looking statements and is based on Globanet's current beliefs and expectations and is subject to market uncertainties. If underlying assumptions prove inaccurate or market uncertainties arise facts cited in this press release may not be relied upon.

EDITOR'S NOTE: Globanet executives are available for interviews and quotes. Please send your request to Victor Villegas: vvillegas@globanet.com | + 310.202.0757